R-15-72 RESOLUTION APPROVING PARTICIPATION IN "PAINT THE TOWN PINK"

WHEREAS, the Borough of Highlands had supported and participated in Meridian Health's "Paint the Town Pink" during May of 2015; and

WHEREAS, the Governing Body wishes to participate in the annual "Paint the Town Pink" event that merges breast cancer prevention, detection, and treatment campaigns with a fundraising component that raises funds to provide free mammography screenings through the Pink Fund for uninsured and underserved women in the community.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOVLED by the Mayor and Council of the Borough of Highlands that the Borough of Highlands hereby approves of participating in the "Paint the Town Pink" during the month of May of 2015.

BE IT FURHTER RESOVLVED that Mary Margaret Kurto is hereby designated as the Lead Volunteer in the organizing of the Borough's participation in this event.

	INTRODUCED	SECONDED	AYE	NAY	ABSTAIN	ABSENT
CARD						Х
KANE			х			
REDMOND			х			
RYAN		х	х			
NOLAN	х		х			
ON CONSENT AGENDA YES x NO						

DATE: March 4, 2015

CAROLYN CUMMINS, BOROUGH CLERK

I hereby certify this to be a true copy of Resolution R-15-72 adopted by the Governing Body of the Borough of Highland at a meeting held on March 4, 2015.

BOROUGH CLERK/DEPUTY CLERK